ORDINANCE NO. //f . SERIES 2014

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCES NO. 90, SERIES 2009,
NO. 119, SERIES 2012, AND NO. 101, SERIES 2014 PERTAINING TO
THE CAPITAL BUDGETS FOR FISCAL YEARS 2009-10, 2012-13, AND
2014-15, RESPECTIVELY, BY TRANSFERRING $470;000 $268,262.07
IN BOND PROCEEDS, CAPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE FUNDS AND
CUMULATIVE CAPITAL RESERVE FUNDS BETWEEN CAPITAL
PROJECTS. (AS AMENDED)

SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBERS KEN FLEMING AND KEVIN KRAMER

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO
GOVERNMENT (THE COUNCIL) As FoLLOWS:

SECTION {: Part I., Public Works & Assets of Ordinance No. 90, Series 2009 is hereby
amended as follows:
Number Project Title Fund Amount
83 Intersection Modification CCRF-BP 800,000 630,000
SECTION II: Part 1., G., Public Works & Assets of Ordinance No. 119, Series 2012 is

hereby amended as follows:
Number Project Title Fund Amount
53 D7 Washburn Ave Quiet Zone

CCRF-CIF 80,060 68,762.07

a.
b. CCRF-BP 16,237.93

SECTION Ill: Part I., |, Public Works & Assets of Ordinance No. 101, Series 2014 is

hereby amended as follows:

Number Project Title Fund Amount
49 Paving and Sidewalks in Districts 7,11,16,17,18,19,20,22,23

a. CCRF-MA 50,000
b. CCRF-MA 50,000
c. CCRF-BP 153,262.07

SECTION IV: Part I., K., Parks & Recreation of Ordinance No. 101, Series 2014 is hereby

amended as follows:

Number Project Title Fund Amount
75 Charlie Vettiner Park- Master Plan Phase Il
a. NOTE 77,600

BOND 108,600
CCRF-BP  70.000

o T




SECTION V: Part I., Neighborhoods of Ordinance No. 90, Series 2009 is hereby amended

as follows:

Number Project Titie Fund Amount
57 District 11 District Beautification & Public
Enhancement Projects CCRF-CIF 25,000 340

SECTION VI: Part I., K. Parks & Recreation of Ordinance No. 101, Series 2014 is hereby
amended as follows:
Number  Project Title Fund Amount
80 Highview Park Gencession-Stand-Restrooms

CCRF 45,006  19.102.07
CCRF-CIF 5,897.93

T 1

SECTION Vii: Part I., Public Works & Assets of Ordinance No. 118, Series 2010 is hereby

amended as follows:

Number Project Title Fund Amount
109 Brownsboro Road Turn Lane
a. CCRF 28,000  23,897.93
b. CCRF-BP 82000 12,500

SECTION VIlIl:  The Council has determined that the funds requested in this ordinance will be
expended for a public purpose.

SECTION IX: This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and approval.

) sfephe§Ot% J| '
Mj%:lerfﬁ PreS|dent of the Countil
ey “’zf a Ui

Greg Fischgr” Approval Date
Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:
Michael J. O’'Connell

Jefferson .County Attorney LOUISV”_LE METRO COUNCIL
READ AND PASSED

ov. LV IL ﬂég:’{‘\ O“% Af 2o/¥




